VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING INSPECTORS OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTION

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the next General Village Registration is Saturday, March 8, 2014 and the next General Village Election for officers will be held on Tuesday, March 18, 2014; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have Inspectors of Registration and Election;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the following are hereby appointed Inspectors of Registration and Election:

DEMOCRATS:

Chairman, Dist. II	Katherine Stewart
Inspector, Dist. II	Karen Strang
Inspector, Dist. I	Rene Bracken
Ingrantan Dist I	Datter Clarks Chiff

Inspector, Dist. I Betty Clarke Chiffriller

Alternate, Dist. I & II Kelly Hesselgrave (Registration Day)

Andrew Cody

REPUBLICANS:

Chairman, Dist. I	Jean Collender
Inspector, Dist. I	Christine M. Metzger
Inspector, Dist. II	Selina Medora
Inspector, Dist. II	Fay Heady
Alternate, Dist. I & II	Richard Strang (Election Day)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the salaries are to be paid as follow:

Position	Registration	Election Day
Chairman	\$115.00 per day	\$195.00 per day
Inspector	\$100.00 per day	\$180.00 per day
Alternate	\$50.00 per day	\$90.00 per day

Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Sean Murray	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to	
STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.:	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	he Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the tion adopted by the Village Board of the Village of ebruary 3, 2014.
	Kevin Hay Village Clerk/Administrator